
NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 713012801
2 Square Valve 713036601
3 Gas Tube Filter 72190511
4 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
5 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
6 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
7 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 1392200012
8 Cabinet 1302104
9 Electric Box Assy 1392200008
10 Side Plate 1312279
11 Wire conduit 50121407
12 Capacitor CBB65 3300007904
13 AC Contactor 44010283
14 Terminal Board 42010196
15 Main Board 30221000002
16 Side Plate 1312277
17 Logo cover 2690221302
18 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 1572228
19 Cover Plate 1262311
20 Diversion Circle 1047220000101
21 Fan Motor 15702232
22 Axial Flow Fan (metallic) 10432200001
23 Logo plate 2690221204
24 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 0189220000802P
25 Side Plate 1312278
26 Condenser Assy 1122200007
27 Compressor and Fittings 103798
28 Chassis Sub-assy 01192200007P

BLUERIDGE number: BCS13-18SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 713036601
2 Square Valve 713012801
4 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
5 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
6 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
7 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
8 Cabinet 1312200031
9 Electric Box Assy 1392200009

10 Side Plate 0131224602
11 Ripple Pipe 50121402
12 Capacitor CBB65 3300007903
13 AC Contactor 44010283
14 Terminal Board 42010196
15 Main Board 30221000002
16 Side Plate 0131224502
17 Logo cover 2690221302
18 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221002
19 Cover Plate 0126239602
20 Diversion Circle 1047220101
21 Fan Motor 15702232
22 Axial Flow Fan 10432202
23 Logo plate 2690221204
24 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 01892200008
25 Side Plate 0131225002
26 Condenser Assy 1122200008
27 Compressor 202200002
28 Chassis Sub-assy 1192200008

BLUERIDGE Number: BCS13-24SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 733410301
2 Square Valve 713036601
3 Strainer 7210037
4 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
5 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
6 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
7 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
8 Cabinet 1312200031
9 Electric Box Assy 1392200013

10 Side Plate 2 01312200022
11 Capacitor CBB65 3300007905
12 AC Contactor 44010283
13 Terminal Board 42010259
14 Main Board 30221000002
15 Ripple Pipe 50121402
16 Side Plate 1 01312200021
17 Logo cover 2690221302
18 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221002P
19 Cover Plate 0126239602P
20 Diversion Circle 1047220101
21 Fan Motor 15702232
22 Axial Flow Fan 10432202
23 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 01892200007
24 Side Plate 3 01312200023
25 Condenser Assy 1122200015
26 Compressor and Fittings 103863
27 Chassis Sub-assy 01192200015

BLUERIDGE Number: BCS13-30SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 713036601
2 Square Valve 733410301
3 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
4 Strainer 7212402
5 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
6 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
7 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
8 Cabinet 1312200031
9 Electric Box Assy 1392200016
10 Side Plate 1312247
11 Ripple Pipe 527820501
12 Capacitor CBB65 3300007914
13 AC Contactor 44010283
14 Terminal Board 42010259
15 Main Board 30221000002
16 Side Plate 0131224902P
17 Logo cover 2690221302
18 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221202P
19 Cover (Matte Gray) 0126238502P
20 Diversion Circle 1047220201
21 Fan Motor 1570210301
22 Axial Flow Fan 10432203
23 Side Plate 0131224802P
24 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 1892200007
25 Logo plate 2690221204
26 Condenser Assy 1122200009
27 Compressor and fittings 202239
28 Chassis Sub-assy 01192226P02

BLUERIDGE Number: BCS13-36SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 713036601
2 Square Valve 7/8(R410A) 733116601
3 Gas Tube Filter 7219051
4 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
5 Pressure Protect Switch 4602001511
6 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
7 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
8 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
9 Cabinet 1312200031
10 Electric Box Assy 139220000000
11 Ripple Pipe 527820501
12 Capacitor CBB65 33000079
13 AC Contactor 44010283
14 Terminal Board 42010259
15 Main Board 30221000002
16 Side Plate 0131224902P
17 Logo cover 2690221302
18 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221202P
19 Cover Plate Sub-Assy 126228802
20 Diversion Circle 1047220201
21 Fan Motor 1570210301
22 Axial Flow Fan 10432203
23 Side Plate 1312247
24 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 0189220000702P
25 Logo plate 2690221204
26 Side Plate 0131224802P
27 Condenser Assy 1122241
28 Compressor and fittings 202227
29 Chassis Sub-assy 120823204

BLUERIDGE Number: BCS13-48SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 713012801
2 Strainer 7215201
3 Square Valve 713036601
4 4-way Valve Fittings 43008214
5 4-way Valve 4300008201
6 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
7 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
8 Temperature Sensor 3900012139
9 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901

10 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
11 Cabinet 1312200031
12 Electric Box Assy 1392200033
13 Ripple Pipe 50121402
14 Capacitor CBB65 3300007903
15 AC Contactor 44010283
16 Terminal Board 42011103
17 Main Board 30221404
18 Terminal Board 42010255
19 Side Plate 0131224602
20 Logo cover 2690221302
21 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221002
22 Cover Plate 0126239602
23 Diversion Circle 1047220101
24 Fan Motor 15702232
25 Axial Flow Fan 10432202
26 Side Plate 0131225002
27 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 0189220000
28 Side Plate 0131224502
29 Logo plate 2690221204
30 Condenser Assy 1122200006
31 Compressor 202200002
32 Compressor Gasket 76711043
33 Chassis Sub-assy 1192200008

BLUERIDGE Number: BHS13-24SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Cut-off Valve 7334103
2 Strainer 7212402
3 Square Valve 7130366
4 4-way Valve Fittings 43008214
5 4-way Valve 43000338
6 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
7 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
8 Temperature Sensor 3900012139G
9 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000906
10 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
11 Cabinet 1312200031
12 Electric Box Assy 1392200026
13 Ripple Pipe 527820501
14 Capacitor CBB65 3300007905
15 AC Contactor 44010283
16 Terminal Board 42011103
17 Main Board 30221404
18 Terminal Board 42010255
19 Side Plate 0131224802P
20 Logo cover 2690221302
21 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221202P
22 Cover (Matte Gray) 0126238502P
23 Diversion Circle 1047220201
24 Fan Motor 1570210202
25 Axial Flow Fan 10432203
26 Side Plate 0131224702P
27 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 0189220000702P
28 Side Plate 0131224902P
29 Logo plate 2690221204
30 Condenser Assy 1122200012
31 Compressor and Fittings 103863
32 Compressor Gasket 76711043
33 Chassis Sub-assy 01192200009P

BLUERIDGE Number: BHS13-30SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 733410301
2 Strainer 7212402
3 Square Valve 713036601
4 4-way Valve Fittings 43008214
5 4-way Valve 43000338
6 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
7 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
8 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
9 Temperature Sensor 3900012139G

10 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
11 Logo plate 2690221204
12 Cabinet 1312200031
13 Electric Box Assy 1392200018
14 Ripple Pipe 527820501
15 Capacitor CBB65 3300007914
16 AC Contactor 44010283
17 Terminal Board 42011103
18 Main Board 30221404
19 Terminal Board 42010255
20 Side Plate 1312249
21 Logo cover 2690221302
22 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 0157221202P
23 Cover (Matte Gray) 0126238502P
24 Diversion Circle 1047220201
25 Fan Motor 1570210301
26 Axial Flow Fan 10432203
27 Side Plate 1312247
28 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 0189220000702P
29 Side Plate 0131224802P
30 Condenser Assy 1122200011
31 Compressor and fittings 202239
32 Compressor Gasket 76812207
33 Chassis Sub-assy 01192200010P02

BLUERIDGE Number: BHS13-36SY34



NO. Part Description Part Code
1 Square Valve 7/8(R410A) 733116601
2 Strainer 7210037
3 Square Valve 713036601
4 4-way Valve Fittings 43008214
5 4-way Valve 43000338
6 Bidirection Strainer 7220016
7 Pressure Protect Switch 4602000901
8 Temperature Sensor 3900012139G
9 Pressure Protect Switch 4602001511
10 Temperature Sensor 3900012137
11 Electric Box Cover Sub-Assy 140827102
12 Cabinet 1312200031
13 Electric Box Assy 139220002202
14 Capacitor CBB65 33000079
15 Terminal Board 420111453
16 Terminal Board 42011147
17 AC Contactor 44010253
18 Terminal Board 42011103
19 Main Board 30221404
20 Terminal Board 42010255
21 Logo plate 2690221204
22 Ripple Pipe 527820501
23 Side Plate 0131225102P
24 Logo cover 2690221302
25 Rear Grill Sub-Assy 01572212P
26 Cover Plate Sub-Assy 126228802
27 Diversion Circle 1047220201
28 Fan Motor 1570210301
29 Axial Flow Fan 10432203
30 Side Plate 0131225302P
31 Side Plate 0131225202P
32 Supporting Strip Sub-assy 01892200006P02
33 Condenser Assy 1122200003
34 Compressor and fittings 202227
35 Electrical Heater 765152129
36 Chassis Sub-assy 01192200014P02
37 Rubber Grommet 76812213
38 Gas-liquid Separator 7424145

BLUERIDGE Number: BHS13-48SY34


